
Dane County Contract Cover Sheet 
Revised 04/2021 

Dept./Division Contract # 
Admin will assign 

Vendor Name Type of Contract 

Brief Contract 
Title/Description 

Dane County Contract 
Intergovernmental 
County Lessee 
County Lessor 

Contract Term Purchase of Property 
Property Sale 

Contract 
Amount 

Grant 
Other 

Department Contact Information Vendor Contact Information 
Name Name 

Phone # Phone # 
Email Email 

Purchasing Officer Send completed contract to vendor?  Yes  No 

Purchasing 
Authority 

 $11,000 or under – Best Judgment (1 quote required) 
 Between $11,000 – $37,000 ($0 – $25,000 Public Works) (3 quotes required) 
 Over $37,000 ($25,000 Public Works) (Formal RFB/RFP required) RFB/RFP # 
 Bid Waiver – $37,000 or under ($25,000 or under Public Works) 
 Bid Waiver – Over $37,000 (N/A to Public Works) 
 N/A – Grants, Leases, Intergovernmental, Property Purchase/Sale, Other 

MUNIS 
Req. 

Org: Obj: Proj: 
Org: Obj: Proj: 

 Year  Org: Obj: Proj: 

Budget Amendment 
A Budget Amendment has been requested via a Funds Transfer or Resolution. Upon addendum approval and 
budget amendment completion, the department shall update the requisition in MUNIS accordingly. 

Resolution 
Required if 

contract exceeds 
$100,000 

($40,000 PW) 

 Contract does not exceed $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works) 

 Contract exceeds $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works) – resolution required. 
 A copy of the Resolution is attached to the contract cover sheet. 

Res # 
Year 

CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS – Standard Terms and Conditions 
 No modifications.  Modifications and reviewed by:  Non-standard Contract

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

APPROVAL – Department
Dept. Head / 
Authorized 
Designee 

APPROVAL – Major Contracts Exceeding $100,000 – DCO Section 25.11(3) 
Director of 

Administration 
Corporation 

Counsel 

APPROVAL – Internal Contract Review – Routed Electronically – Approvals Will Be Attached 
DOA: Date In: __________     Date Out: __________  Controller, Purchasing, Corp Counsel, Risk Management 

  

Dane County Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation

South Central Contracting, I 27051

Award of Contract for Lake Farm Park
Shelter Concrete at Lake Farm County Park

6/21/21-7/1/21
$ 41,875.00

■

Ryan Shore
608-445-0109

shore@countyofdane.com

Bill Cockroft
608-835-6800
bill@southccinc.com

■

■ 321016

2021

$ 41,875.00

■

■

023
2021

■

Draper, Todd Digitally signed by Draper, Todd 
Date: 2021.04.30 09:00:31 -05'00'

14338

Res 023

4/30/21



2021 RES-023 1 
 2 

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR LAKE FARM PARK SHELTER CONCRETE AT LAKE FARM 3 
COUNTY PARK 4 

 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation reports the receipt of bids for 6 
Lake Farm Park Shelter Concrete at Lake Farm County Park, 3113 Lake Farm Road, Madison, 7 
WI, Bid #321016.  8 
    9 
A complete tabulation is on file at the Department of Public Works office. The low qualified 10 
bidder is: 11 
   South Central Contracting 12 
   1902 Cty MM 13 
   Fitchburg, WI 53575 14 
    15 

 16 
Total:   $41,875.00 17 

 18 
The Public Works staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends the bid be awarded 19 
to South Central Contracting. 20 
 21 
There are sufficient funds available for this project.  The term of the borrowing used to support 22 
this project will be 10 years. 23 
 24 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a Contract be awarded to South Central 25 
Contracting, in the amount of $41,875.00; and 26 
 27 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized 28 
and directed to sign the Contract; and 29 
 30 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 31 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract; and 32 
 33 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve 34 
all change orders to the Contract, subject to submission of change orders to the County Board 35 
for approval where the sum involves $20,000 or more than 10% of the original approved 36 
Contract amount, whichever is smaller. 37 



14338

023








